EXTENSIVE FIELD WORK NOTICE

TO: DATE.__12/17/2014

Kevin Schinmann, 7-Eleven, Inc., Market Manager (2369)  kevin.schinmann@7-11.com

Amy Zuras, Field Consultant amy.zuras@7-11.com
Jose Rios, 7-Eleven, Inc., MES jose.rios@7-11.com
John Wainwright, Stantec, RSPM john.wainwright@stantec.com
Terry Truax, 7-Eleven, Inc., RPM terence.truax@7-11.com
Olan Smith, 7-Eleven, Inc., DFM olan.smith@7-11.com
Jay Stemley, FM Facilities Management jay.stemley@fmFacilityMaintenance.com
Stephen Boyd, 7-Eleven, Inc., RGECM stephen.boyd@7-11.com
Deanne Rofttq, 7-Eleven, Inc., RGECS deanne.rotta@7-11.com
Jerry Wickham, ACEH jerry.wickham@acgov.org
Kanwar Singh, Franchisee (925) 606-7751
RE: 7-Eleven Store Number: 32266 (Market 23469)
Site Address: 1339 North Vasco Road
Livermore, California
Field Activities: Groundwater monitoring well destruction
Dear All:

This serves as noftification that destruction of five groundwater monitoring wells (MW-1 through
MW-5) at the above referenced 7-Eleven Store #32266 is scheduled to begin on Tuesday,
January 6, 2015. This work is being conducted in order to comply with the environmental case
closure as directed by the Alameda County Environmental Health (ACEH). It is anticipated that
the onsite portions of the well destructions will be completed within three (3) business days. The
removal activities will not impede store operations and the site will remain accessible for guests.
The central northern dispenser may be blocked for a short period of time during the destruction
of MW-2.

Any debris generated during this scope of work will be temporarily stored in 55-gallon drums
pending removal for disposal within two weeks of the completion of the destruction activities.

Sincerely,

Stantec Consulting Services Inc.

Danielle Manning

Project Manager

Stantec Consulting Services Inc.
Ph: (916) 384-0706

Fx: (916)861-0430

Cell: (916) 281-4942
Danielle.manning@stantec.com
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compiled from various sources. This information may not meet National Map Accuracy Standards. This product was developed

No warranty is made by Stantec Consulting Services Inc. as to the accuracy, reliability, or completeness of these data. Original data were
electronically, and may be updated without notification. Any reproduction may result in a loss of scale and or information.
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STORE NO. 32266
1339 NORTH VASCO ROAD
LIVERMORE, CALIFORNIA
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